and being more fully delineated on a plan 
thereof annexed to a Deed of Conveyance 
thereof from John Lemon and Elizabeth 
Ann Lemon, his wife, to Augustine C. 
McDonald, dated the 18th day of 
January, A. D. 1877, the said tract of 
land containing an area of nine thousand 
one hundred (9100) square feet < f land.

The above sale is made by virtue of and 
pursuant to a power of sale contained in a 
certain Indenture of Mortgage bearing 
date the 23rd day of December, A. D. 
1903, and made between George F. Bears, 
of Montague, Township Number Fifty-